GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

No. HLA.282/2021/145

Dated Dispur the 15th September, 2021

From:

Anurag Goel, IAS

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department,

Dispur, Guwahati-6.

To

The Chairman & Managing Trustee,

National Education Foundation Trust, Anandanagar, Christianbasti, Guwahati-5.

Sub

NOC for to start GNM Training Institute namely "NEF Institute of Nursing"

under the banner of "National Education Foundation Trust".

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to convey that the Government of Assam, Health & Family Welfare (A) Department has no objection towards opening of GNM Training Course Institute for 60 (sixty) seats in respect of "NEF Institute of Nursing" under the banner of "National Education Foundation Trust" subject to fulfillment of prescribe terms and conditions of Indian Nursing Council (INC) and Assam Nursing Council (ANC) and also subject to affiliation with SSUHS or any other University as may be appropriate.

Yours faithfully,

(Anurag Goel, IAS)

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

Dated Dispur the 15th September, 2021

Memo No. HLA.282/2021/145-A

Copy to:
1. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Guwahati-36.

2. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M).

- 3. The Joint Director (Nursing), O/o the Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Guwahati-36.
- 4. The Joint Director of Health Services, Assam, Kamrup (M).
- 5. The Registrar, Assam Nurses' Midwives' & Health Visitors' Council, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 6. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare, Dispur.
- 7. PS to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur.

By order etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department,